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Oceanview Manor Home for Adults

3010 West 33rd Street, Coney Island, New York 11224

SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS

TITLE SHEET

ARCHITECTURAL

SK-1
SK-1A
SK-1A.1
SK-1A.2
SK-1B
SK-2
SK-3
SK-4
SK-5
SK-6
SK-7
SK-8
SK-9
SK-10
SK-11
SK-12
SK-13.1
SK-13.2
SK-14
SK-15

ISSUED

REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED

SITE PLAN

SITE PLAN WITH LANDSCAPE

PART SITE PLAN WITH LANDSCAPE

ENLARGED PART LANDSCAPE PLAN AND SECTION
LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

ZONING ANALYSIS

WAIVER PLAN - ENCROACHMENT DIAGRAM
BUILDING SECTIONS - ENCROACHMENT DIAGRAMS
1ST FLOOR PLAN

2ND FLOOR AND TYPICAL FLOOR PLANS
ELEVATIONS

STREETSCAPES

EXISTING SITE PLAN

EXISTING FLOOR PLANS

STREETSCAPE - PROPOSED

STREETSCAPE VIEW 2 - PROPOSED

TIER 1 SHADOW ASSESSMENT

TIER 2 SHADOW ASSESSMENT

LAND USE MAP

ZONING MAP

10.4.1 REVISED 6.26.12

0.20.1 REVISED 9.5.12

0.25.1 REVISED 9.13.12

1.16.1 REVISED 10.17.12
3.15.13

REVISED

©owm
< po— i
QoM —.
NI Toooo



WiadcI\architects\LL\Oceanview Manor\Oceanview\Sheets\ULURP 24x36\5K-1 5ITE PLAN.dwg, 5/14/2013 5:36:21 PM, Adobe PDF.24x36.pc3

S —

S —

EXISTING BUILDING: EXISTING UG 3 DOMICILIARY CARE FACILITY TO BE CONVERTED TO
UG 3 HEALTH RELATED FACILITY PER SPECIAL PERMIT PURSUANT TO SECTION 74-90

PROPOSED ADDITION: UG 3 HEALTH RELATED FACILITY PER SPECIAL PERMIT
PURSUANT TO SECTION 74-90

EXISTING BUILDINGS
ON ADJACENT LOTS

BUILDING NOTE: HEIGHT MAY BE MEASURED FROM BASE FLOOD ELEVATION OR OTHER APPLICABLE DATUM
EFFECTIVE PER ZONING OR OTHER CITY ACTION EFFECTIVE AT TIME OF FILING FOR A BUILDING PERMIT.
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OCEANVIEW
MANOR
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ADULTS

3010 West 33rd Street, Coney Island, NY 11224

Architect:

Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:

Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the direction of a
licensed architect, to alter an item in any way,

REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS

Both Section 69.5(b) of the regulations and Section 7209(2) of the Education law
require that, in the event an item bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
altered, the altering architect or engineer must affix histher own seal o the
document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
required to (a) include a notation that the document has been "altered by” the
architect or engineer; (b) sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
specific description of the alteration. o ensure compliance with both Section
69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:

Altered By:
Date:
gfsnc?;trfm of Aleration:
REVISIONS
DATE NO.
ISSUED 10.4.10
REVISED 10.20.10
REVISED 10.25.10
REVISED 11.16.10
REVISED 2N
REVISED 5.12.11
REVISED 9.28.11
REVISED 5.8.12
REVISED 9.5.12
REVISED 9.13.12

REVISED—ADDED NOTE 3.15.13

DRAWING TITLE

SITE PLAN

SK-1

PROJECT DATE:9.1.10
PROJECT NO.: 273510
PROJECT LOCATIONCONEY ISLAND, NY

NYC DOB NUMBER

ATTACHMENT 2




VISUAL CORRIDOR
60-0"

o
e}
! :
Ele ik OCEANVIEW
Ola &
e o
J MANOR
= S
' o o5
HOME FOR
w
=
WEST 35TH STREET ol ADULTS
est 33rd Street, Coney Island,
3010 West 33rd Street, C [sland, NY 11224
____________________________________ R ——————————PE PR PP PR R R et bt bbbl e
.......................... I
! Architect:
/
/
!
/
!
!/
!
! Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:
EXISTING CONCRETE WALL WITH CHAIN LINK FENCE \}\
MEIAL l CAVIOTIAMD ,
> INEVY EATSTING o I
USE GROUP 3 — HEALTH RELATED FACILITY. | USE GROUP 3 — EXISTING DOMICILIARY CARE
USE SUBJECT TO CERTIFICATION OR SPECIAL | FACILITY TO BE HEALTH RELATED FACILITY. USE /
PERMIT PERSUANT TO SECTION 22-42 AND | SUBJECT TO CERTIFICATION OR SPECIAL PERMIT i
74-90 * | PERSUANT TO SECTION 22—42 AND 74-90 * !
STAMPED CONC. PAVERS EXISTING 1 STORY BUILDING ON ADJACENT LOT I!
MOVABLE FURNITURE ,'
3:_09 2:_0:@ 2’—0” 2’_0” 3’_6.‘ 2:_0:; zs_gn 2|_On 2:_0:@ 3 _OH 16 of(3 14 0f®_\ i
68 f 3 f \ ,_O” 13'_0" ,_ ,_6” |_ ] 13’_0” ]_ " ’_6” I_ﬁll 13)_3“ ’_ ’_6” 13'_0" -
0@—\ 0 Ly 3 glﬂ,lb‘i 1|,l}||, %] 3-ql | ’ijﬂlﬂb 5 9}1*5 ’Ibldl.'lnb ¥ | ‘ i
B e T e = i IR LT S e | K
[ ~ | D& AARAEANE ARERRE EANGHE (AR : : A HEAS IRAAE] AR AR N
: L . SoEdsteicts - : - N\
c? T:-; / || KITCHEN STORAGE CT' T =l N {1 T I @ 17‘? ASPHALT PAVING A ’ ';;g,‘g_,g"
= =, 355 SF = 3 - aie © / :'-_:;rf?}é"’.«_’“ Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the direction of a
9 = 10 52 | N ; S ! 7). licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.
RD ) 1Er ~ L e I, Er 'ﬂ\ REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS
/< WAL}( '1J Both Section 69.5(b) of the requlations and Section 7208(2) of the Education law
= LAUND 2 ITCHEN require that, in the event an item bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
2 KITCHEN [ PARKIN altered, the altering architect or engineer must affix hisiher own seal to the
w0 163 SF STOR H document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
13 |—|14 101 SF : 1,134 SF required to (a) include a notation that the document has been "altered by” the
3 J || - architect or engineer; (b) sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
25 -6 specific description of the alteration. to ensure compliance with bath Section
/® i E‘SK ELTJT\}EZOHY ] MEDS @ SiRERE @ @ = 69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
‘ P ',' £\ TEDR 9 18 19 on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:
e / } STOR SHOP STOR 15SF 3,003 SF Alered By:
SR S mar f s SWITCH 10487 = i ;
o ey / 572 SF 392 5F o ‘4st > = Det:
e P M ha 1 | TO“{H T Signature:
—— / — WOMEN'S . . MACH RM N % Description of Alteration:
| TOIL H ’ ;
s | LCKR MEN'S LCHR
6 / gF—L@ﬁl/ i T “ el o _\ s - ] ] = __,,—,L, T e REVISIONS
BUILDING ABOVE "]“ CORRIDOR COIR:I;{!SIEOR \l \l
™ 5 - o
i- — = At T (R N TR )\ e
» -I/ = RECREATION TN DATE NO.
HA [WATER LISA'S CASE LAVICONSULTCONSUL | SUOKING 2
PARKING STOR RECEIVING c S OFSFICE MGSR - | LoeBY/LOUNGE || STIOTSULEONS: L e T ISSUED 6.96.10
i 460 SF 200 SF RM ASST 373 SF Z
¥ : 4 1r7sF || 97SF || 17asF CASE . REVISED 9.13.12
: 1" 15 MGR CLINIC OT/PT RECREATION RM i
3 | t 3 Ll S L RIS S @ Sl - [:- RECREATION RM REVISED-NOTE, ELEC RM 2.28.13
o[ =t Do
| . I - .I,'I_\ e - e i VEST S CURI FILES
57'-0% 41'-10% -7 /0777 135 SF 6osF || 73sF
I = ¥ n H ]
\ E - 3w IS =Y N -
55 1 ASPHALT PAVING = @W 6 I i T 5 1
= x : ~ R 3
== [ =1y ’_6; PRIVACY Fg
% EXIST. CONC. WALL WITH CHAIN LINK FENCE :—? ‘ ' 2’_1% PROPERTY
% E 3 = = 5 “
I = SREEIREE =
&—————EXISTING HOARDWALK RAMP |HHH / \_ { e . 7O 757 \_ RN
= 1 I i e A STAMPED CONC. PAVERS MOVABLE FURNITURE PLANTING BED (TYP) )
= 17-7" &
o
WEST 33RD STREET
<T
\_NOTE: STREET TREES TO BE PROVIDED PER ZONING AND @
- DEPT. OF PARKS AND RECREATION REQUIREMENTS -
< [ |
/ | ‘ 1 € exisiNG BoARDWALK Rawp ‘ ‘
) Al
/J/*
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 7 ir-_-_-_-_-_-_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_-_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_‘_'_'_'_‘_'_'_'7
! i !
! | / DRAWING TITLE
/ i /
/ i ! SITE PLAN WITH
/ LANDSCAPE
I! DRAWING NO.
EXISTING BUILDING: EXISTING UG 3 DOMICILIARY CARE FACILITY TO BE CONVERTED TO i
UG 3 HEALTH RELATED FACILITY PER SPECIAL PERMIT PURSUANT TO SECTION 74-90 i S K_ 1 A
PROPOSED ADDITION: UG 3 HEALTH RELATED FACILITY PER SPECIAL PERMIT [
PURSUANT TO SECTION 74-90 PROJECT DATE:9.1.10
EXISTING BUILDINGS e e
* CLASSIFIED AS HEALTH RELATED FACILITY BY NYC PLANNING COMMISION ON ADJACENT LOTS (T 3 5 PROJECT LOCATIONCONEY ISLAND, NY
CLASSIFIED AS ASSISTED LIVING PROGRAM BY NYSDOH h-_d 2
BUILDING NOTE: HEIGHT MAY BE MEASURED FROM BASE FLOOD ELEVATION OR OTHER APPLICABLE DATUM NYC DOB NUMBER
EFFECTIVE PER ZONING OR OTHER CITY ACTION EFFECTIVE AT TIME OF FILING FOR A BUILDING PERMIT. NOTE: INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY
SITE PLAN WITH LANDSCAPE | 116"=1-0" | 1

Wiadc\architects\LL\Oceanview Manor\Oceanview\Sheets\ULURP 24x36\5K-1A 5ITE PLAN WITH LANDSCAPE.dwg, 3/14/2013 5:39:17 PM, Adobe PDF.24x36.pc3




/ OCEANVIEW
/ MANOR
/ HOME FOR
/ ADULTS
/' 3010 West 33rd Street, Coney Island, NY 11224
STAMPED CONC. PAVERS EXISTING 1 STORY BUILDING ON ADJACENT LOT /.
MOVABLE FURNITURE /'
3-0" 2-0" 2-0° 5-6" -0 Vi 2-0" 2-0" 3-0" 16 of 14 of /'
ALIGN 3 Of@—\ \s'-o” / 13'-0" :\ 5’-6"_\ 20" | 13'-0" 5’—6"_\ 5'-6" \ , 13=3" T\ 56" \ / 130" /'
_ s i : w " ' X —]
- — ) T e - i = e N2 = 7
o i T AR (e TR FEFF AR ey
< ~EEY Naup RECREATION AREA “ T ;
HEN STORAGE YA Y mmn mEm e EEE T b Em 17 % ASPHALTPAVING — [
355 SF SV == B mmmr o —— — LV SESeE . AEE\JEA 4m : i /
n : ;
e A J/l—EF 1 — I S — . LT — : - —— T : T — : - 3 :\ ) /
] >/ NEWCURBCUT
I IKITCHEN | 5
— |l STOR KITCHEN 3 PARKING y
: _ \‘ﬂ I~ j H — T i 25'-6"
%SKFJEMPLOY m I | 1L | MEDS LII] @ DlNlNG RM @ lz] [I C 2 Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acling under the direction of a
= LUNCH N\ e LT
’R - 104 S L — 215 SF 3,003 SF 18 19 20 {77 Both Secton 69.5(o) o the requiatons and Section 7209(2) o the Educaton law
= |lTod | ] ' Z | D) | |,
IS e MACH RM Ly
MEN'S LCKR IIS)IL 142 5F | B < < (==
SF ” 54 SF TOIL T _ I Cie—— T T . : 'L_ZB T ) % & ., | 5 LU g?sliﬁinoﬂlleraliﬁn:
4 B — L
CORRIDOR T / > > REVISIONS
518 SF 4 6of4 g
— — P - = A o LZD- T DATE NO.
JHA |WATER LISAS | CASE | _OBBY/LOUNGE e OGNS I L = =
MTR||OFFICE | MGR/ Lt =l TN S Q- T
RM ASST | \ \- AN g 15,
77SF || 97SF || 174SF CASE - i) ) S D
:H MGR CLINIC OT/PT RECREATION RM C/_)
= -1758—J=] = S S g 0 0 S e LAWN (TYP)
= M | ) '"'_ n | %
T  SECURITYFILES w
7// 69SF |[ 73SF L
30 of{5)—" /// | D
(e 16 [T B8 o mil
RRRRIER| SaRss haes ION ARE = 830 of (B 2
—X177 77 N NS Y, ! EEEN\\ (/P8 | | L YNNERE DNNERER =1 N AN
- - ; o \ : ‘ = . = lgi §} R: ’[E N InmmmE ;_!_. =l E —. EEE 1l A
5 Of 5-6 56 '—0" 13'-0" \ '—0" 9'-6" '—g" 13'-0" ‘0" 18'-6" / 1, { L
A 7 NCRETE |DEWALK 11 ® I PRIVACY FENCE
1 o \ CONERETE 8 . I 7@ PROPERTY LINE
Ny, W, = R\ ),
LI !‘\f‘;_ L Bea Ty . 42:/‘ IS %a// / ﬁg‘” %22MN§¢,‘ s 3 4&‘/\ L (}\Sf DRAWING TITLE
%M% \ ljﬂz\\ 4()\ - / L MK\ PART SITE PLAN WITH
__EXISTING CURB CUT STAMPED CONC. PAVERS MOVABLE FURNITURE PLEANTING BED (TYP) LANDSCAPE
WEST 33RD STREET -
0 2 5 10 20 40%: SK-1A.1
1 e — 2 ROECT DTES
EXISTING BUILDING: EXISTING UG 3 DOMICILIARY CARE FACILITY TO BE CONVERTED TO W % PROJECT NO.: 273510
UG 3 HEALTH RELATED FACILITY PER SPECIAL PERMIT PURSUANT TO SECTION 74-90 NOTE: STREET TREES TO BE PROVIDED PER ZONING AND ? PROJECT LOCATIONEONEY ISLAND, NY
: =
PROPOSED ADDITION: UG 3 HEALTH RELATED FACILITY PER SPECIAL PERMI DEPT. OF PARKS AND RECREATION REQUIREMENTS
EXISTING BUILDINGS NOTE: INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY NYC DOB NUMBER
ON ADJACENT LOTS
PART SITE PLAN WITH LANDSCAPE | 1/8"=1-0" 1

Wiadc\architects\LL\Oceanview Manor\Oceanview\Sheets\ULURP 24x36\5K-1A.1 PART 5ITE PLAN WITH LANDSCAPE.dwg, 3/14/2013 5:41:50 PM, Adobe PDF24x36.pc3




\\lladc1\architects\LL\Oceanview Manor\Oceanview\Sheets\ULURP 24x36\5K-2 ZONING ANALYSIS.dwg, 9/13/2012 12:21:37 PM, Adobe PDF24x36.pc3

OCEANVIEW MANOR HOME FOR ADULTS

BLOCK: 7066 LOT: 10
ADDRESS: 3010 W. 33RD STREET, CONEY ISLAND, NEW YORK 11224
COMMUNITY DISTRICT: 13 BROOKLYN
ZONING MAP 28D
ZONING R5
AREA OF SITE: 30,250.57 S.F.
CORNER LOT AREA 20,000.00 S.F.
INTERIOR LOT AREA 10,250.57 S.F.
SECTION |ITEM REQUIRED / PERMITTED EXISTING NEW TOTAL
22-13 USE GROUP: USE GROUPS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 USE GROUP 3 - DOMICILLIARY CARE USE GROUP 3 - HEALTH RELATED USE GROUP 3 - HEALTH RELATED ZR 22-42(a) CONDITION MET. CPC
22-42 FACILITY FACILITY FACILITY SPECIAL PERMIT REQUIRED
PURSUANT TO SECTION 74-90
24-111 (b) ALLOWABLE F.A.R. 1.27 FLOOR AREA EXCEEDS BASIC
1.27 X 30,250.57 = 38,418.22 38,234.4 12,642.2 50,876.6 PERMITTED FLOOR AREA; CPC
SPECIAL PERMIT REQUESTED PER
74-902
74-902 / ALLOWABLE F.A.R. WITHCPC |1.95 COMPLIES WITH F.A.R OF 23-147. CPC
24-11 PERMISSION 1.95 X  30,250.57 = 58,988.61 38,234.4 12,642.2 50,876.6 SPECIAL PERMIT REQUESTED PER
74-902
62-324 (b) MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE 60% 6,785.3 / 30,250.57 = 2,283.7 |/ 30,250.57 = 9,069.00 / 30,250.57 = COMPLIES
WATERFRONT BLOCK 22.4% 7.5% 30.0%|
62-341 HEIGHT AND SETBACKS any portion of a #predominantly community facility building# that exceeds a height of 35 feet shall be set back at |REFER TO DRAWINGS SK-3 AND SK-4 |REFER TO DRAWINGS SK-3 AND SK4 |REFER TO DRAWINGS SK-3 AND SK-4 |BULK MODIFICATION (SETBACK)
least 25 feet from a #front yard line# or #street line#, where applicable, and no portion of such #building# shall EXISTING NONCOMPLYING NONCOMPLYING NONCOMPLYING REQUESTED BY CPC SPECIAL PERMIT
exceed a height of 60 feet. PER 62-836
62-42 / PARKING REQUIRED 1 PER 10 BEDS 176 / 10 = 24 / 10 = 200 / 10 = COMPLIES
25-31 17.6 2.4 20
18 PROVIDED - COMPLIES 20 PROVIDEED
62-33 YARDS NON WATERFRONT LOTS ARE PER DISTRICT REGULATIONS
24-34 FRONT YARD 10 FT 15-0 1/2" @ W 33 STREET, 25-8 1/4" @ |15-0 1/2" @ W 33 STREET, 10-0" @ 15-0 1/2" @ W 33 STREET, 10-0" @ COMPLIES
SURF AVENUE SURF AVENUE SURF AVENUE
24-35 SIDE YARD @ WESTLOTLINE |(2) AT8 FTOR (2) AT 10% OF STREET WALL WHICHEVER IS GREATER. STREET WALL = 68-6" X 10% = 6'-10 1/4".|STREET WALL = 68-6" X 10% = 6-10 1/4".|STREET WALL = 68-6" X 10% = 6-10 1/4".|COMPLIES
- 8' REQUIRED - 144 1/2" PROVIDED - 8 REQUIRED - 14'4 1/2" PROVIDED - 8 REQUIRED - 14'4 1/2" PROVIDED
24-35 SIDE YARD @ BOARDWALK (2) AT8 FTOR (2) AT 10% OF STREET WALL WHICHEVER IS GREATER. STREET WALL = 176'-2 1/4" X10% = STREET WALL = 245-0 1/2" X10% = STREET WALL = 245-0 1/2" X10% = COMPLIES
17'-7 1/2" REQUIRED - 86-8" PROVIDED |24'-6" REQUIRED - 42-1 1/4" PROVIDED (24'-6" - 42'-1 1/4" PROVIDED
24-36 REAR YARD: 30 FT 4.4' PROVIDED 14'-0" PROVIDED WAIVER REQUESTED FOR ADDITION - (BULK MODIFICATION (REAR YARD)

EXISTING NON-COMPLYING

NON-COMPLYING -

SEE DRAWINGS SK-3 AND SK-4

REQUESTED BY CPC SPECIAL PERMIT

WAIVER REQUESTED PER 62-836
NOTE: BUILDING COMPLIES WITH ALL OTHER ZONING
REQUIREMENTS NOT NOTED HERE
FLOOR AREA SCHEDULE
FLOOR EXISTING / PROPOSED / TOTAL
CONVERSION ENLARGEMENT
1 11,533.0 3,127.6 14,660.6
2 6,785.3 2,283.7 9,069.0
3 6,785.3 2,283.7 9,069.0
4 6,785.3 2,283.7 9,069.0
5 6,785.3 2,283.7 9,069.0
TOTAL 38,674.2 | 12,262.4 50,936.6
NOTE: SQUARE FOOTAGE FOR USE GROUP 3 HEALTH RELATED FACILITY SUBJECT
TO CPC SPECIAL PERMIT PURSUANT TO SECTION 74-90

ZONING ANALYSIS 1

OCEANVIEW
MANOR
HOME FOR
ADULTS

3010 West 33rd Street, Coney Island, NY 11224

Architect:

Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:

Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the direction of a
licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.

REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS

Both Section 69.5(b) of the regulations and Section 7209(2) of the Education law
require that, in the event an iter bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
altered, the altering architect or engineer must affix his/her own seal o the
document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
required to (a) include a notation that the document has been "altered by" the
architect or engineer; (b) sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
specific description of the alteration. to ensure compliance with both Section
69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:

Altered By:

Date:

Signature:

Description of Alteration:

REVISIONS

DATE NO.
ISSUED 10.4.10
REVISED 10.20.10
REVISED 10.25.10
REVISED 11.16.10
REVISED 2N
REVISED 5.12.11
REVISED 9.28.11
REVISED 5.8.12
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ZONING ANALYSIS
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PROJECT DATE:9.1.10
PROJECT NO.: 273510
PROJECT LOCATIONCONEY ISLAND, NY
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EFFECTIVE PER ZONING OR OTHER CITY ACTION EFFECTIVE AT TIME OF FILING FOR A BUILDING PERMIT.
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Architect:

Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:

Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acfing under the direction of a
licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.

REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS

Both Section 69.5(b) of the regulations and Section 7209(2) of the Education law
require that, in the event an item bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
altered, the altering architect or engineer must affix his/her own seal lo the
document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
required to (a) include a notation that the document has been “altered by" the
architect or engineer, (b) sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
specific description of the alteration. to ensure compliance with both Section
69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:
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Date:
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Description of Alteration:
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Architect:

Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:

Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the direction of a
licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.

REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS

Both Section 69.5(b) of the regulations and Section 7209(2) of the Education law
require that, in the event an item bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
allered, the altering architect or engineer must affix his/er own seal to the
document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
required to (a) include a notation that the document has been "altered by" the
architect or engineer; (b) sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
specific description of the alteration. to ensure compliance with both Section
69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:
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Architect:

Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:

Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the direction of a
licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.

REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS

Both Section 69.5(b) of the regulations and Section 7209(2) of the Education law
require that, in the event an item bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
altered, the altering architect or engineer must affix hisfher own seal fo the
document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
required to (a) include a notation that the document has been “altered by" the
architect or engineer; (b) sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
specific description of the alteration. to ensure compliance with both Section
69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:

Altered By:

Date:
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Description of Alteration:
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Architect:

Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:

Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the direction of a
licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.

REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS

Both Section 69.5(b) of the regulations and Section 7209(2) of the Education law
require that, in the event an item bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
altered, the altering architect or engineer must affix his/her own seal fo the
document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
required to (a) include a notation that the document has been “altered by” the
architect or engineer; (b) sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
specific description of the alteration. to ensure compliance with both Section
69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:
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Architect:

Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:

Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the direction of a
licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.

REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS

Both Section 69.5(b) of the regulations and Section 7209(2) of the Education law
require that, in the event an item bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
altered, the altering architect or engineer must affix his/her own seal fo the
document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
required to (a) include a notation that the document has been "altered by” the
architect or engineer, (b) sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
specific description of the alteration. to ensure compliance with both Section
69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:

Altered By:

Date:

Signature:

Description of Alteration:

REVISIONS
DATE[  NO.
ISSUED 24
REVISED 9.28.11
DRAWING TITLE
STREETSCAPES

SK-8

PROJECT DATE:9.1.10
PROJECT NO.: 273510
PROJECT LOCATIONCONEY ISLAND, NY

NYC DOB NUMBER
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3010 West 33rd Street, Coney Island, NY 11224

Architect:

Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:

Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the direction of a
licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.

REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS

Both Section 69.5(b) of the regulations and Section 7209(2) of the Education law
require that, in the event an item bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
altered, the altering architect or engineer must affix his/her own seal to the
document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
required to (a) include a notation that the document has been “altered by” the
architect or engineer; (b) sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
specific description of the alteration. to ensure compliance with both Section
69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:

Altered By:
Date:
Signature:
Description of Alteration:
REVISIONS
DATE NO.
ISSUED: Lot 2

REVISED PER CPC COMMENTS 2.23.12
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3010 West 33rd Street, Coney Island, NY 11224

Architect:

Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:

Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the direction of a
licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.

REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS

Both Section 69.5(b) of the regulations and Section 7209(2) of the Education law
require that, in the event an item bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
altered, the altering architect or engineer must affix his/her own seal to the
document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
required to (a) include a notation that the document has been "altered by the
architect or engineer; (b} sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
specific description of the alteration. to ensure compliance with both Section
69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:

Altered By:
Date:
Signature:
Description of Alteration:
REVISIONS
DATE NO.
ISSUED: 15132
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3010 West 33rd Street, Coney Island, NY 11224

Architect:

Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:

Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acling under the direction of a
licensed architect, fo alter an item in any way.

REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS

Both Section 69.5(b) of the regulations and Section 7209(2) of the Education law
require that, in the event an item bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
altered, the altering architect or engineer must affix histher own seal o the
document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
required to (a) include a notation that fhe document has been "altered by” the
architect or engineer; (b) sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
specific description of the alteration. to ensure compliance with both Section
69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:

Altered By:
Date:
Signature:
Description of Alteration:
REVISIONS
DATE NO.
ISSUED 10.17.12
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Architect;

Mechanical/Electrical Engineers:

Itis a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the direction of a
licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.

REQUIRED INFORMATION WHEN ALTERING SEALED DOCUMENTS

Both Section 69.5(b) of the requlations and Section 7209(2) of the Education law
require that, in the event an item bearing the seal of an architect or engineer is
altered, the altering architect or engineer must affix hisier own seal to the
document. In addition, the architect or engineer who has altered the document is
required to (a) include a notation that the document has been "altered by" the
architect or engineer; (b) sign and date the altered document; and (c) provide a
specific description of the alleration. to ensure compliance with both Section
69.5(b) and Section 7209(2), the design professional must include the following
on all altered documents which had been previously sealed:

Altered By:
Dale:
Signature:
Description of Alteration:
REVISIONS
DATE NO.
ISSUED 10.17.12
DRAWING TITLE
ZONING MAP
DRAWING NO.
SK-15.00
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